
2020 Coastal Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-8   Conf: 1-2Home: 13-8Away: 0-0Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (131), Opp (137)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Beyer (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-64), Smith (18-20), Brabham (14-
16), Beyer (9-12), Beasley-Polko (7-9), Marcano (5-6), DeJesus (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Thomas, Makiya .463 19-18 54 12 25 3 1 0 12 30 .556 8 0 4 0 .532 0 1 3-5 13 1 0 1.000
24 Montoya, Abbey .377 20-20 53 14 20 4 0 5 16 39 .736 8 1 7 0 .468 0 0 6-6 27 19 4 .920
6 Dean, Courtney .333 19-18 54 13 18 6 0 2 9 30 .556 5 0 10 1 .390 0 0 2-2 10 0 1 .909
2 Augur, Stavi .328 20-19 61 12 20 4 0 4 21 36 .590 3 0 9 0 .359 0 0 1-1 21 1 3 .880
8 Guess, Sydney .306 17-13 36 9 11 1 0 2 11 18 .500 5 2 3 1 .409 1 0 0-0 56 2 0 1.000
45 Sweigart, Taylor .224 20-20 58 8 13 1 0 3 9 23 .397 5 1 8 0 .297 0 0 3-3 31 24 1 .982
14 Smith, Kassidy .209 20-18 43 9 9 4 1 1 6 18 .419 12 3 13 0 .414 0 0 1-2 121 4 1 .992
11 Rivas, Peyton .381 15-14 42 11 16 0 0 0 3 16 .381 6 0 15 0 .458 0 1 5-5 13 0 0 1.000
33 Beyer, Mackenzie .343 15-14 35 8 12 2 0 3 9 23 .657 7 0 5 2 .452 0 0 1-1 84 8 3 .968
3 Sobataka, Mary .333 9-5 15 5 5 1 0 1 1 9 .600 3 0 6 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
34 DeJesus, Iyanla .231 7-6 13 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .462 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
1 Clegg, Ally .219 13-13 32 5 7 1 0 1 3 11 .344 6 0 11 0 .342 0 0 1-1 4 20 2 .923
9 Rivas, Paige .176 12-5 17 3 3 0 1 0 1 5 .294 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
16 Visintine, Adrienne .167 6-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Kreyer, Allison .125 6-4 8 5 1 0 0 1 3 4 .500 4 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
4 Baylog, Gabby .000 5-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
26 McAuley, Michaela .000 7-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 21-21 531 121 164 28 3 24 112 270 .508 78 7 105 4 .404 1 2 27-30 405 112 19 .965
Opponents .249 21-21 526 85 131 17 3 18 78 208 .395 70 18 135 1 .356 2 10 27-32 368 128 23 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 DeJesus, Iyanla 1.83 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 4 2 2 6 11 0 0 1 .143 3 1 0 0 0
17 Brabham, Raelee 2.53 6-3 13 8 3 2-1 0 47.0 47 27 17 20 48 6 1 6 .257 0 4 0 0 4
10 Marcano, Ally 3.92 3-0 13 1 0 0-2 2 25.0 17 14 14 16 32 0 1 4 .191 2 5 0 1 2
99 Beasley-Polko, Kaitlin 5.06 4-5 14 12 4 2-0 0 55.1 63 42 40 28 44 11 1 7 .279 11 8 0 1 4
Totals 3.79 13-8 44 21 7 6 2 135.0 131 85 73 70 135 17 3 18 .249 16 18 0 2 10
Opponents 5.76 8-13 37 21 10 1 0 122.2 164 121 101 78 105 28 3 24 .309 15 7 0 1 2



2020 Coastal Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Guess, Sydney 58 56 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thomas, Makiya 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rivas, Peyton 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brabham, Raelee 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
9 Rivas, Paige 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 DeJesus, Iyanla 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Marcano, Ally 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Visintine, Adrienne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Kassidy 126 121 4 1 .992 2 18 2 .900 0 0
45 Sweigart, Taylor 56 31 24 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Beyer, Mackenzie 95 84 8 3 .968 0 9 3 .750 1 0
99 Beasley-Polko, Kaitlin 21 5 15 1 .952 1 7 2 .778 0 0
1 Clegg, Ally 26 4 20 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sobataka, Mary 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Montoya, Abbey 50 27 19 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dean, Courtney 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Augur, Stavi 25 21 1 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kreyer, Allison 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baylog, Gabby 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McAuley, Michaela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 536 405 112 19 .965 6 27 5 .844 1 0
Opponents 519 368 128 23 .956 12 27 3 .900 3 0


